

Mat Suit 112 of 2025

(Arising out of M.C 7768 of 2023 of Principal Judge,Family Court,Bangalore,Karnataka)

Order No.1 dt. 10.04.2025

Record is received from Principal Judge,Family Court,Bangalore, Karnataka as per order of Hon'ble Supreme Court of India passed in Transfer Petition (Civil) No.1243 of 2024 for disposal. Note in Registrar. To 30.04.2025 for appearance of both parties.

Dictated & Corrected by me

***Sd/- Sri Santanu Jha
District Judge, Hooghly***

***Sd/- Sri Santanu Jha
District Judge, Hooghly***