

Mat Suit 112 of 2025

Order No.2 dt. 30.04.2025

Today is fixed for appearance of both parties.

Respondent files hazira. Let it be kept with the record. Petitioner did not appear.

To 30.06.2025 for appearance of the petitioner.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Sd/- Sri B.Banik
District Judge, Hooghly(I/C)

Sd/- Sri B.Banik
District Judge, Hooghly(I/C)