

Mat Suit 112 of 2025

Order No.4 dt. 18.08.2025

Today is fixed for filing of W.s and appearance of the petitioner.

Petitioner did not appear. Respondent files a petition praying for time for filing of W.s on the ground stated therein. Considered. Prayer is allowed. To 1.11.2025 for filing of W.S by respondent and appearance of the petitioner. Issue notice upon the petitioner.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Sd/- Sri B.Banik
District Judge, Hooghly(I/C)

Sd/- Sri B.Banik
District Judge, Hooghly(I/C)