

Mat Suit 112 of 2025

Order No.5 dt.1.11.2025

Today is fixed for filing of W.S by the respondent and appearance of petitioner.
Respondent files hazira. Respondent files W.S supported by affidavit. Let it be kept with the record. To 5.1.2026 for appearance of petitioner and further order.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Sd/- Sri A.Chakravorty
District Judge, Hooghly

Sd/- Sri A.Chakravorty
District Judge, Hooghly